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Council File Number
08-0010-S36

Title
JOSUE HERNANDEZ / LEONARDO PONCE / SIGRETA HERNANDEZ

Subject

Motion - That, by adoption of this Motion, the City Council provide an offer of reward in the amount
of $75,000, for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person
or persons responsible for the deaths of Josue Hernandez and Leonardo Ponce on July 25, 1998 in
front of 210 North Clarence Street in the Aliso Village area of Boyle Heights; and the brutal rape
and death of Sigreta Hernandez on August 5, 1998 in an unincorporated portion of the County.

Last Change Date

05/18/2009

Expiration Date
02/24/2011

Council District

14

Mover

JOSE HUIZAR

Reward Amount

Second
BERNARD PARKS

Reward Duration

$75,000.00 180 days
Reward Post Date Reward Expire Date
03/15/2009 09/15/2009

Action History for Council File 08-0010-S36

Date

05/18/2009
03/19/2009
03/09/2009
03/09/2009
03/03/2009
02/27/2009
02/24/2009
02/20/2009
10/03/2008
08/21/2008
08/14/2008
08/13/2008

Activity

File closed.

City Clerk transmitted Council File to Public Safety Committee.

Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.

Mayor concurred with Council Action of February 27, 2009.

City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is March 13, 2009.
Council acted on Motion; pending Mayors Concurrence.

City Clerk scheduled item for Council on February 27, 2009.

Motion introduced in Council.

File closed.

City Clerk transmitted file to Public Safety Committee Clerk to verify file content.
Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.

Mayor concurred with Council Action of August 1, 2008.

Archive History

7-25-08 - This day's Council session

7-25-08 - File to Council and Legislative Processing Clerk for placement on next available Council agenda

8-1-08 - Council Action - Motion ADOPTED
8-6-08 - File to Mayor

Sunday, May 05, 2024
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