
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

Council File Number

08-0010-S36

Title

JOSUE HERNANDEZ / LEONARDO PONCE / SIGRETA HERNANDEZ

Subject

Motion - That, by adoption of this Motion, the City Council provide an offer of reward in the amount of \$75,000, for information leading to the identification, apprehension and conviction of the person or persons responsible for the deaths of Josue Hernandez and Leonardo Ponce on July 25, 1998 in front of 210 North Clarence Street in the Aliso Village area of Boyle Heights; and the brutal rape and death of Sigreta Hernandez on August 5, 1998 in an unincorporated portion of the County.

Last Change Date

Expiration Date

05/18/2009

02/24/2011

Council District

14

Mover JOSE HUIZAR Second

BERNARD PARKS

Reward Amount

\$75,000.00

Reward Post Date

03/15/2009

Reward Duration

180 days

Reward Expire Date

09/15/2009

Action History for Council File <u>08-0010-S36</u>

Date	Activity
05/18/2009	File closed.
03/19/2009	City Clerk transmitted Council File to Public Safety Committee.
03/09/2009	Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.
03/09/2009	Mayor concurred with Council Action of February 27, 2009.
03/03/2009	City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is March 13, 2009.
02/27/2009	Council acted on Motion; pending Mayors Concurrence.
02/24/2009	City Clerk scheduled item for Council on February 27, 2009.
02/20/2009	Motion introduced in Council.
10/03/2008	File closed.
08/21/2008	City Clerk transmitted file to Public Safety Committee Clerk to verify file content.
08/14/2008	Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk.
08/13/2008	Mayor concurred with Council Action of August 1, 2008.

Archive History

7-25-08 - This day's Council session

7-25-08 - File to Council and Legislative Processing Clerk for placement on next available Council agenda

8-1-08 - Council Action - Motion ADOPTED

8-6-08 - File to Mayor

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Page 1 of 1